
Galveston County 
Request for Early Release of Check 

Why do you need 
the early release? Pa 'Illent due for av a 42 before the next Commissioners Court meetin . 

Early Release Date 
Needed 02/03/2025 - -------- - - --- Check Amount $ 227,400.45 

Supplier Name 
The O'Haver Company LTD (supplier ID: 721831) 

Requested by 
(Employee) 

Approved by 
{Department 
Head) 

Taylor Lee 
(print name) 

Madeline Walker CPA 
(print name) 

x5308 
(Ext.) 

x5304 
(Ext.) 

r ~ 1.-Lu 
(signed) ff' 

~ u)aau, (;/JA 
(signed) 

Department Name Auditor's Office -----------------------------
Disposition [X ] Overnight [] Pickup 

Approved by ____ ,.__, ~ 0 ~ 
County Auditor ~ '7Z}aau, {;/)A 

(signed) 

Approved by ~ ,,,, 
County Judge ~6-J,(" C ~ ,... ➔ 

(signed) .._ 

2/3/2025 
(date) 

** It is mandatory that you HAND DELIVER the request to the County Auditor for approval, then 
HAND DELIVER the request to the County Judge for approval to process the request. The form 
must have all original signatures; all blanks must be coinpleted before request will be processed. You 
will also need backup documentation when making the request. (i.e., purchase order or affidavit, 
invoice copy, receipts, etc.) Please return the signed request to the Auditor's Office after approval by 
the County Judge. The release of funds will be from the County Clerk's Office -Treasury Division. 

Check No: AP00478345 Check Date: 02/03/2025 Release Date: 02/03/2025 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES 

TO: County of Galveston PROJECT NAME:Gnlveston Road 11nd Bridge Facility APPLJCA l10N "10; 00042 

APPLICATION PERIOD TO: 08/31/2024 
PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT DATE: 

2021-141 

04/27/2021 
FROM: OHaver Contractors 

12831 O'ConnorRd. 
San Antonio TX 78233-5501 

CERTIFYING AGENT: Page Southerland Page. Inc. 
1800 Main Street Suite 123 
Pallas TX 75201 

CONTRACT FOR: 141-7300.00000 

CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Af'PllcaUon Is mada ror Pll'fll18nl, as shown bel0W, In oonnactlon with the controd. 
Conijnuallon Shaot. aquYBlen1 loAIA G703, b .,.ached. 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $8,300,000.00 

CHANGE ORDERS $2,202,519.00 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $10,5021519.00 

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED AND STORED MATERIAL TO DATE $1Q,256,208.l8 

RETAINAGE: 

Work Completed 

'Stored Malerlals 

1.454 % $149 125.27 

0 % ~~ 

TOTAL 

WORK COMPLETED AND STORED MATERIALS LESS TOTAL 
RETAIN AGE 

PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 

AMOUNT DUE 

REMAINING CONTRACT BALANCE (RETAINAGE INCLUDED) 

isUMMARY OF CHANGES ADDS 
Previous Totals $2 022 064.00 
ITHIS MONTH $239 294.00 
!TOTALS $2,261,358.00 
NET CHANGES BY CHANGE ORDER. ........................ . 

$149-t125.27 

$10,107,082.91 

$9,879,682.46 

$227,400.4Sj 

$395.436.09 

DEDUCTS 
$58,839.00 

$0.00 
$58 839.00 

$2,202,519.00 

The undel!lgned Conlmcl0rcsr11ftes lha110 lhe besl or Iha Conlraclor'o knoWladge, lnlannaflon and bsllar lh• VVor1< ~ by lhla 
AJ]pllCaHon ror Payment hoe boon complaled In aa:onlaoce wllh Iha Ccnlract Oocuments,.1"81 all amoun111 have been paid b)' !he Conlmc•or 
rorw11111 for whleh pra'llouS CS!1Jl""'8• for Pl!YfflBn\ ware "'""ed and peymoola rac:G!ved from lhe OWner, end !hat currenl paymant shown 
herelnltlnat1due 

.(Firm) OHaver Contractors 

(-.) -a.: ld R. O'H,ver II, 

(S~ n•Wro) ~ ',....4,/ ,,f. t),,g:% •• •-<-"...1C (Dala) tz-/4 / ·vf­
/ 

State of: 7 ..JV;,M 
County of; ~ 
Subscribed a~d sw n to before m 
Notary Public· /J,-'Ll., /I. 
My Commission e res: l)lf ,..11 . 

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

.,D.P-UtT~~o=a1 
~~\ Nowy Publk, SrateofTcus ... _ . :;;.J' Comm. Expires 04/ I 9/2028 

~ o._.'ff/ Notary ID 62 lSJII 

lo aocDRfal106 will Iha Conlntet llo"'-'!lBnlB, buad on on4lla ob11111Valom and the dal• compril!lng Iii• appicallan, Iha Al~ certffl•• ID 
tie owner Iha! lo Iha baBI of the Archlleat'$ lcn0Wllidge, lnformaflon end bal!eftlia \\tJr1< he• prograssed •• lndlcaltlll, 1118 qusnly of lhe wort 
la 1n acoonlancewllll !he COJll/lld.Oocumenlt,and Ille Com"llcblo enlffled lopaymenlol lh&AMOUNT CERTIAEO. (Allaeh 8'(pleNll!On 11 
amount ce111lied <lft'MS from !he ematri appllad for. lnlfal all ftgura• on 11'1,s Appllcotlon and on Iha ConllnuRllDn ShBBI Iha• ara chBf1118(1 lo 
conronn to Iha amO\rll cerfflod) 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $227,400.45 

(Firtn) P11ge Southerland Page, Inc. 

(Name) Wendy Teas Heger 

(Signature) di""J ~.Jkr;(A..I (Data) 1211012024 

Tl\ll CertMlcale Is not nagollabla. Toa AMOUNI" CERilAED II payable orly lo Iha Cbt>lractor named honln. laiuar,ce, paymorA and 
·&Cll8ptance ol paymanl a111 .wllhoul,prajudlce.to any r1ghts of Iha OWner ar Conltaclor '"1der lhl• conttacl 



Settlement Run Number: SR-0000052 

Payment Amount Equal To: 0 

Payment Amount Greater Than: 0 

Payment Amount Less Than: 0 

Is lntercompany: No 

Is Direct lntercompany: No 

Payment I Payment 
Category 

Supplier Payment: THE Supplier 
O'HAVER COMPANY Payment 
LTD. - Remit-To: 12831 
O'CONNOR RD: 
02/03/2025 

Find Payments - County Auditor Voucher 
Warrants Report 

I Payee I I Transaction Date I Payment 
Payor Type 

THE 02/03/2025 Check 
O'HAVER 
COMPANY 
LTD. 

I Settlement Run I Transaction 
Reference 

SR-0000052 478345 

10:27 AM 
02/03/2025 
Page 1 of 1 

I Payment Amount 

227,400.45 

227,400.45 



GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS 

List of County Auditor's Approved Claims for Voucher Warrants Dated 02/03/2025 

Approved Order to pay by Commissioners Court this day ___ F_e_b_ru_a_ry_1_7_ ,_2_0_25_. 

Randall Rice, County Auditor 

Dwight D. Sullivan; County Clerk 

By:~~eputy Brar)chapin 

2/3/25 10:11 am Prepared by: Taylor Lee 

Mark Henry, Galveston County Judge 

~~nty Comm;sslone,, Pct 1 

Giusti, Galveston County Commissioner, Pct 2 

;gJ' 
Hank Dugie, Galveston County Commissioner, Pct 3 

Robin Armstrong, MD, Galveston County Commissioner, Pct 4 


